
 

 

TOM 
Tailored Optical 

Mateirals 

Phosphor Information Leaflet 

 

250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750 800
0,0

0,2

0,4

0,6

0,8

1,0

 Excitation spectrum (Emis. monitored  560 nm)
 Emission spectrum (Exc. @ 450 nm)
 Reflection spectrum

 

n
o

rm
a

li
se

d
 I

n
te

n
s

it
y

 / 
~

c
o

u
n

ts

Wavelength / nm

0

20

40

60

80

100

 R
e

fle
ctan

c
e

 / %

4,5 4 3,5 3 2,5 2
Energy / eV

 

GENERAL  

Name Terbium aluminium garnet cerium 
Chemical formula Tb3Al5O12:Ce3+ 
Application areas Light emitting diodes 
  
 

 
OPTICAL PROPERTIES  
Excitation maxima @ 287 nm (4.32 eV), 335 nm (3.70 eV), 372 nm 

(3.33 eV), 378 nm (3.28 eV), 450 nm 
(2.76 eV) 

Emission maximum @ 450 nm exc. 570 nm (2.18 eV) 
Centroid wavelength 600 nm (2.07 eV) 
Full width @ half emission maximum 125 nm  
Lumen equivalent 409 lm/Wopt. 

CIE1931 chromaticity coordinates (x, y) 0.475, 0.514 
Band edge of host lattice 190 nm (6.5 eV) 
Reflection @ 450 nm 12 % 
 

 
PHYSICAL PROPERTIES  

Body colour Yellow 
Density  6.18 g/cm3 
Refractive index (at ) 1.86 (@ 590 nm) 
Mineral type Garnet 
Crystal system Cubic 
Space group (#) I a -3 d (230) 
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